June 13, 2016 Twenty-Fourth Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Ken Abrams, Dave Haugen
and Merlin Bartz present.

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the following motions offered at this meeting were carried with the
following vote: Ayes: Haugen, Bartz and Abrams. Nays: none. Abstentions: none. Absent: none

Motion by Abrams, second by Bartz, carried to approve the June 6, 2016 board minutes and the agenda.

Jim Hanson’s resignation as weed commissioner was accepted.

The board canvassed and certified the 2016 Primary Election. The following candidates were
nominated for the Republican Party: Board of Supervisors District #2 — Mark Smeby; County Auditor — Jacki A.
Backhaus; County Sheriff — Dan A. Fank. The following candidates were nominated for the Democratic Party:
Board of Supervisors District #2 — David Haugen; County Sheriff — Jay W. Langenbau. The following offices
did not receive nominations for the Democratic Party: County Auditor.

Motion by Haugen, second by Bartz, carried to approve the clerk of court’s monthly report.

Motion by Abrams, second by Bartz, carried to acknowledge county receipt of manure management
plan annual updates from Newburg Pork for Facility #58357 located in Section 29, Newburg Township,

Mitchell County.

The following claims were approved:

A & | Auto Body Inc Service-Eng 866.45
Ag Power Enterprises Inc Parts-Con 110.46
Agvantage Fs Inc Fuel-Eng 15124.19
Alex Erlandson Service-Shf 1.00
Alliant Energy Service-Gsr 3296.78
Ameripride Services Inc Service-Gsr 52.85
Arlys J Bergdale Service-Aud 177.00
Aureon Technology Service-Dap 1436.25
Austin Office Products Supplies-Shf 99.00
Bcn Telecom Service-Gsr 94.64
Betty Waddington Service-Aud 167.75
Black Hills Energy Inc Service-Eng 144.30
Bmc Aggregates Lc Rock-Eng 1493.28
Bob Barker Company Inc Supplies-Shf 296.54
Brian Hepperly Service-Shf 1.00
Brian Lund Reimb-Gsr 176.00
Businessware Solutions Inc Service-Dap 33.14
C J Cooper & Associates Inc Service-Eng 105.00
Card Center Exp-Dap-It/Gis-Rec 4999.74
Carquest Auto Parts Inc Parts & Supplies-Eng 1421.47
Carrol Michaelis Service-Aud 166.25
Central la Distributing Inc Supplies-Con 93.85
Centurylink Service-Eng 48.51
Cheryl Sluik Service-Aud 181.13
City Of Fertile Service-Eng 64.01
City Of Joice Service-Eng 36.05
City Of Kensett Service-Eng 44.90



City Of Manly

City Of Northwood

Clarice Bartz

Codex Corporation

Culligan Of Mason City

D & D Sales Inc

Dan Block

Dana Young

David Haugen

Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co
Diamond Jo Casino Event Center
Dianne Cooper

Dick's Place Body & Tow
Edgar Drainage & Excavating
Eilertson Repair

Electronic Engineering
Emmons Fire Dept
Falkstone Llc

Fallgatter's Market

Fastenal Company

Fertile Pronto

Five Star Cooperative
Frances Olson

Genie Foss

Grafton Fire Department
Green Canopy Inc

Greve Law Office
Healthworks

Heartland Power Coop
Henry M. Adkins & Son Inc.
Huber Supply Co Inc

la Law Enforcement Academy
la Prison Industries

la Secretary Of State
laccvso

Imwca

lowa Transit, Inc
Isaca

J & J Machining Welding & Fabr
Jacob Hanson

Jane Ohden

Janelle Johnson

Janet Fellin

Jason Schmidt

Jean Fitzl

Joel Rohne

Joe's Collision & Performance
John Wonsmos

Joice Fire Dept

Jolene Hickle

Judith Trenhaile

Judy Wonsmos

Karen Abrahams

Service-Eng
Service-Gsr
Service-Aud
Supplies-Shf
Service-Gsr
Service-Shf
Supplies-Con
Service-Mex
Mileage-Sup
Service-Shf
Edu-Shf
Service-Aud
Service-Shf
Dd 40 Tile Repair
Service-Con
Service-Ema
Reimb-E911
Service-Eng
Supplies-Shf
Supplies-Eng
Fuel-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Service-Aud
Service-Aud
Grant-Ems
Service-Con
Exp-Aty
Service-Eng
Service-Wwit
Service-Aud
Service-Eng
Edu-Shf
Supplies-Eng
Service-Aud
Dues-Vaf

Wk Comp Prem 16/17-Ins

Supplies-Eng
Dues-Aud
Supplies-Eng
Reimb-Trs
Service-Aud
Service-Aud
Service-Aud
Service-Shf
Service-Aud
Mileage-1t/Gis
Service-Shf
Service-Aud
Grant-Ems
Mileage Reimb-Rec
Service-Aud
Service-Aud
Service-Aud

42.54
360.42
182.25

2175.00
164.00
130.00
141.84
100.00

23.00

35.70

1000.00
182.00
156.75
406.80

2344.01

2347.73

1000.00
375.26
823.34
537.73

60.83

20.99

11.50
166.25
575.00
195.00
121.00
180.00

2273.88
5921.39
257.00
160.00
2639.80
30.00
50.00
13526.00
201.93
225.00
659.61
274.00
188.75
189.50
166.25
1.00
171.25
273.00
193.87
184.25

65.00
131.00
186.25
166.25
175.75



Katherine Jaspers

Kathryn Brodersen

Kensett Fire Department
K-Log, Inc

Knudtson Automotive Service
L R Falk Const Co

Lawson Products Inc
Lexisnexis

Liberty Tire Recycling Llc
Lois Low

Lynn Davis

Mandy Meierotto

Manly Junction Signal

Marco Technologies Llc
Marilyn Bang

Marilyn Holt

Mark's Tractor Inc

Martin Marietta Materials Inc
Mary Baker

Mason City Fire And Rescue
Mason City Glass Service
Mediacom

Medline Industries Inc.
Melissa Hoch

Menards Inc

Mercy Medical Center-North la
Merlin Bartz

Mid Country Machinery, Inc
Mike Lau

New Heaven Chemcals lowa LlIc
Next Generation Technologies
Niacc

Niacog

Nick Bailey

North Woods Cabinetry Inc
Northwood Anchor Inc
Northwood Electric Inc
Northwood Fire Department
Northwood Sanitation LIc
Northwood True Value
Olson Trading Post Inc
Pathology Assoc Of Mason City
Penny Miller

Peterson Contractors Inc
Plymouth Area Fire Assoc
Premier Cleaners

Printing Services Inc

Ram Systems

Reinhart Food Service Llc
Reliance Telephone Inc
Renee Hartman

Reta Ulve

Richard & Jeanette Aarback

Service-Aud
Service-Aud
Grant-Ems
Equip-Vaf
Service-Shf
Rock-Eng
Supplies-Con
Service-Aty
Service-Sdp
Service-Aud
Reimb-Con
Service-Aud
Service-Aud&Sup
Service-Asr
Service-Aud
Service-Aud
Parts-Eng
Rock-Eng
Service-Aud
Service-Mex
Service-Project
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Phd
Service-Shf
Supplies-Ema
Service-Mex
Reimb-Sup
Parts-Eng
Service-Con
Grant-Ndp
Service-Mha
Edu-Shf
Service-Tra
Service-Shf
Project-Cap&Vaf
Service-Aud
Service-Gsr
Grant-Ems
Service-Gsr

Parts & Supplies-Eng

Supplies-Con
Service-Mex
Service-Aud
Project-Eng
Reimb-E911
Service-Shf
Supplies-Eng
Service-Phd
Supplies-Shf
Supplies-Shf
Service-Aud
Service-Aud
Rent-Shf

9.50
185.63
1372.00
5698.40
757.69
2361.15
489.98
147.00
813.96
193.25
150.00
194.75
1072.31
294.13
174.75
166.25
525.99
9165.66
188.00
500.00
2347.00
1593.01
348.57
1.00
99.99
2527.83
1107.50
140.40
375.00
30000.00
325.00
54.00
200.43
1.00
3800.00
1283.25
46.20
3988.00
181.50
991.17
175.67
500.00
192.75
206930.10
1000.00
69.01
191.69
695.00
289.12
600.00
166.25
177.00
200.00



Rick Anderson Service-Shf 1.00
Robert Aguilera Rent-Soc 400.00
Sandra Holden Service-Aud 181.13
Sandra Trainer Service-Aud 182.25
School Outfitters Equip-Phd&Ema 5016.54
Scott Butler Service-Shf 1.00
Spahn & Rose Lumber Co Supplies-Ema 37.38
Staples Credit Plan Supplies-Rec 290.65
Storey Kenworthy Supplies-Phd 80.00
Teresa Olson Reimb-Rec 159.00
Teri Lee Horan Mileage-Shf 111.00
The Barrier Group Service-Dap 200.00
Thomas Reid Reimb-Vaf 1022.72
Tyler Technologies Inc Service-Dap 5509.73
U S Postal Service Service-Sdp 36.00
Ver Helst Snyder Drug Supplies-Trs 69.23
Verizon Wireless Service-Shf 1341.38
Waste Management Service-Sdp 3820.93
Wendy Roberts Service-Aud 184.25
Whks & Co Service-Eng 4306.99
Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn Service-E911 1447.18
Worth Co Sheriff Petty Cash Exp-Shf 74.77
Worth County Cons Foundation Supplies-Con 229.39
Worth County Engineer Fuel-Shf 8173.58
Worth County Sheriff Service-Juj 73.96
Wyatt Quam Service-Shf 1.00
Xerox Corporation Service-Dap 230.74
Ziegler Inc Service-Eng 736.22

Grand Total 391877.07

Motion by Abrams, second by Bartz, carried to adjourn at 9:50 A.M. The next meeting of the Board of
Supervisors will be Monday, June 20, 2016 at 9:00 A.M.

Jacki A. Backhaus, Auditor Dave Haugen, Chairperson



